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1. PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES

1-A Projected Manufacturer's Average Fuel Economy

DOMESTIC : [ 40.3 ] MPG (Adjusted)

IMPORT : [ 41.1 ] MPG (Adjusted)
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1-B MODEL TYPE FUEL ECONOMY 　BUSINESS INFORMATION

MODEL 

TYPE INDEX
CAR LINE

BASIC 

ENG
DRV SYS T/M O/D TRANS DESCR MARKET

MODEL TYPE 

COMB F.E.
SALES

9 NISSAN SENTRA MRA8DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 44.2 [ 141458 ]

6 NISSAN SENTRA MRA8DE FWD M6 YES 50S 40.7 [ 1538 ]

23 NISSAN ALTIMA QR25DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 41.9 [ 123552 ]

21 NISSAN ALTIMA SR QR25DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 41.6 [ 72654 ]

41 NISSAN ALTIMA VQ35DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 34.7 [ 3393 ]

42 NISSAN MURANO FWD VQ35DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 32.2 [ 36217 ]

43 NISSAN MURANO AWD VQ35DE 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 31.6 [ 53431 ]

45 NISSAN MAXIMA VQ35DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 32.6 [ 40091 ]

101 NISSAN VERSA HR16DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 47.3 [ 63595 ]

103 NISSAN VERSA HR16DE FWD L4 YES CLKUP 50S 40.0 [ 425 ]

102 NISSAN VERSA HR16DE FWD M5 YES 50S 41.9 [ 11351 ]

128 NISSAN SENTRA MR16DDT FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 41.2 [ 5382 ]

126 NISSAN SENTRA MR16DDT FWD M6 YES 50S 40.0 [ 2306 ]

129 NISSAN SENTRA NISMO MR16DDT FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 38.9 [ 1538 ]

127 NISSAN SENTRA NISMO MR16DDT FWD M6 YES 50S 38.4 [ 1538 ]

TOTAL SALES = [ 558469 ]

ADJUSTED CAFE VALUE = 40.3

CAFE calculation exclusion models (no cert value yet available) CAFE St'd = 40.5

106 NISSAN Kicks HR16DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S T.B.D. [ 38700 ]

NISSAN 2018 Domestic Passenger Automobiles
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1-B MODEL TYPE FUEL ECONOMY 　BUSINESS INFORMATION

MODEL 

TYPE INDEX
CAR LINE

BASIC 

ENG
DRV SYS T/M O/D TRANS DESCR MARKET

MODEL TYPE 

COMB F.E.
SALES

11 NISSAN NV200 NYC Taxi MR20DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 34.1 [ 1500 ]

57 NISSAN 370Z VQ37VHR RWD M6 YES 50S 27.2 [ 1072 ]

56 NISSAN 370Z VQ37VHR RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 28.4 [ 1363 ]

59 NISSAN 370Z Roadster VQ37VHR RWD M6 YES 50S 25.9 [ 40 ]

58 NISSAN 370Z Roadster VQ37VHR RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 26.8 [ 225 ]

151 INFINITI Q70 VQ37VHR RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 26.9 [ 2787 ]

152 INFINITI Q70 AWD VQ37VHR 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 26.3 [ 1964 ]

71 NISSAN GT-R VR38DETT 4WD AM6 YES 50S 23.4 [ 335 ]

81 NISSAN ROGUE FWD QR25DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 38.8 [ 103408 ]

111 INFINITI Q70 VK56VD RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 24.9 [ 159 ]

112 INFINITI Q70 AWD VK56VD 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 23.6 [ 318 ]

131 INFINITI Q50 VR30DDTT RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 30.3 [ 7475 ]

132 INFINITI Q50 AWD VR30DDTT 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 28.7 [ 14507 ]

133 INFINITI Q50 RED SPORT VR30DDTT RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 29.0 [ 9672 ]

135 INFINITI Q50 AWD RED SPORT VR30DDTT 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 28.8 [ 3518 ]

136 INFINITI Q60 VR30DDTT RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 29.6 [ 3128 ]

233 INFINITI Q60 AWD VR30DDTT 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 28.8 [ 1656 ]

138 INFINITI Q60 RED SPORT VR30DDTT RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 30.0 [ 1104 ]

230 INFINITI Q60 AWD RED SPORT VR30DDTT 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 28.2 [ 1932 ]

141 INFINITI Q70 HYBRID VQ35HR RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 41.1 [ 81 ]

142 INFINITI Q50 HYBRID VQ35HR RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 39.2 [ 220 ]

144 INFINITI Q50 HYBRID AWD VQ35HR 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 37.4 [ 220 ]

161 INFINITI Q50 274A RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 34.8 [ 4837 ]

162 INFINITI Q50 AWD 274A 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 33.1 [ 3516 ]

163 INFINITI Q60 274A RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 34.5 [ 644 ]

164 INFINITI Q60 AWD 274A 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 31.7 [ 736 ]

171 INFINITI QX30 M270 FWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 36.9 [ 3329 ]

173 INFINITI QX30 AWD M270 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 32.9 [ 3330 ]

201 NISSAN Rogue Sport MR20DD FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 39.3 [ 42729 ]

203 NISSAN Rogue Sport AWD MR20DD 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 38.3 [ 28964 ]

782 NISSAN ROGUE FWD Hybrid MR20DD FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 47.9 [ 4952 ]

902 NISSAN LEAF EV FWD A1 YES 50S 390.6 [ 37900 ]

TOTAL SALES = [ 287621 ]

ADJUSTED CAFE VALUE = 41.1

CAFE St'd = 40.5

NISSAN 2018 Import Passenger Automobiles
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MODEL TYPE INDEX

VEHICLE CONFIGURATION

1 LOADED VEHICLE WEIGHT

2 EQUIVALENT TEST WEIGHT

3 CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT OF ENGINE

4 NO. OF ENGINE CYLINDERS

5 SAE NET OUTPUT (kw)

6 ENGINE CODE

7 FUEL SYSTEM

8 EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM

9 TRANSMISSION CLASS

10 NO. OF FORWARD SPEEDS

11 EXISTENCE OF OVERDRIVE

12 TOTAL DRIVE RATIO

13 AXLE RATIO

14 COMBINED FUEL ECONOMY

15 PROJECTED SALES

16 INTERIOR VOLUME INDEX

BODY STYLE

17 PERFORMANCE OF THE FUNCTION DESCRIBED IN §523.5(a)(5)

18 EXISTENCE OF TEMPORARY LIVING QUARTERS

19 FRONTAL AREA

20 TOTAL ROAD LOAD HORSE POWER AT 50MILES/HOUR

21 OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

22 TRUCK WIDTH

23 WHEEL BASE

24 FOOTPRINT

NISSAN  2018  PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES
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NISSAN 2018 Domestic Passenger Automobiles  BUSINESS INFORMATION

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

50S CAL
009 001 3184 3250 110 4 124 ARA8DAC1 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 27.1 3.517 44.2 141458 0 111.0 4DS NO NO 23.6 10.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.2 106.3 44.4

3189

3214 27.0 10.0

3262

006 002 3176 3125 110 4 130 ARA8DAM1 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI M 6 YES 42.2 3.933 40.7 1538 0 111.0 4DS NO NO 23.6 9.8 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.2 106.3 44.4

023 001 3523 3500 152 4 179 AR25DAC1 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 24.4 4.828 41.9 123552 0 117.3 4DS NO NO 24.2 9.5 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.4 109.3 47.4

9.6

3550 24.3 9.4

9.5

3561 9.4

9.5

021 001 3562 3500 152 4 179 AR25DAC1 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 24.0 4.828 41.6 72654 0 117.3 4DS NO NO 24.2 10.2 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62 109.3 47.1

10.3

041 001 3723 3750 213 6 270 AV35DAC1 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/SFI A V YES 23.2 4.602 34.7 3393 0 117.3 4DS NO NO 24.2 11.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62 109.3 47.1

3767

042 002 4077 4000 213 6 260 AV35DAC3 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/SFI A V YES 21.0 4.668 32.2 36217 0 135.8 S_WAG NO NO 28.8 12.8 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 64.6 111.2 49.9

4170 4250

4189

4234 20.8 13.1

043 001 4221 4250 213 6 260 AV35DAC3 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/SFI A V YES 21.0 4.668 31.6 53431 0 135.8 S_WAG NO NO 28.8 13.2 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 64.6 111.2 49.9

4314

4333

4373 20.8 13.5

045 001 3793 3750 213 6 300 AV35DAC2 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/SFI A V YES 26.2 5.250 32.9 14032 0 112.8 4DS NO NO 24.2 11.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.4 109.3 47.4

3811

002 3863 3875 213 6 300 AV35DAC2 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/SFI A V YES 25.9 5.250 32.4 26059 0 112.8 4DS NO NO 24.2 11.6 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.4 109.3 47.4

11.9

3887 26.2 11.2

3930

101 001 2782 2750 98 4 109 AH16DAC1 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/SFI A V YES 29.6 3.753 47.2 59816 0 105.1 4DS NO NO 22.6 9.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 58.4 102.4 41.5

2825 2875 9.1

2836 29.7 9.2

002 2781 2750 98 4 109 AH16DAC2 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/SFI A V YES 29.6 3.753 48.3 3779 0 112.9 5D_H/B NO NO 22.9 9.6 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 58.4 102.4 41.5

2812

2854 2875 29.7 9.8

103 003 2769 2750 98 4 109 AH16DAA1 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/SFI L 4 YES 40.7 4.081 40.0 425 0 105.1 4DS NO NO 22.6 10.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 58.4 102.4 41.5

102 004 2711 2750 98 4 109 AH16DAM1 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/SFI M 5 YES 47.8 4.066 41.9 10631 0 105.1 4DS NO NO 22.6 9.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 58.4 102.4 41.5

005 2735 2750 98 4 109 AH16DAM2 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/SFI M 5 YES 47.8 4.066 42.2 720 0 112.9 5D_H/B NO NO 22.9 9.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 58.4 102.4 41.5

106 501 2917 3000 98 4 91 AH16DAC3 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/SFI A V YES 24.6 3.921 0.0 38700 0 119.2 5D_H/B NO NO 24.5 10.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.1 103.1 43

2934 24.3 11.2

2957

2961

128 001 3391 3375 99 4 188 AM16DAC4 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/EGR/EGRC/DFI/CAC/TC A V YES 30.0 5.694 41.2 5382 0 111.0 4DS NO NO 23.6 11.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.2 106.3 44.4

126 002 3324 3375 99 4 188 AM16DAM2 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/EGR/EGRC/DFI/CAC/TC M 6 YES 39.5 4.438 40.0 2306 0 111.0 4DS NO NO 23.6 12.2 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.2 106.3 44.4

129 001 3409 3500 99 4 188 AM16DAC4 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/EGR/EGRC/DFI/CAC/TC A V YES 29.0 5.694 38.9 1538 0 111.0 4DS NO NO 23.6 13.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.2 106.3 44.4

127 002 3342 3375 99 4 188 AM16DAM2 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/EGR/EGRC/DFI/CAC/TC M 6 YES 38.1 4.438 38.4 1538 0 111.0 4DS NO NO 23.6 13.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.2 106.3 44.4
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NISSAN 2018 Import Passenger Automobiles  BUSINESS INFORMATION

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

50S CAL
011 001 3926 3875 122 4 131 AR20DAC3 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/SFI A V YES 26.1 4.828 34.1 1500 0 138.8 WAG NO NO 29.6 14.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 59.9 115.2 47.9

057 001 3640 3625 226 6 332 AV37DAM2 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI M 6 YES 38.3 3.692 27.2 731 0 58.5 2D_H/B NO NO 22.3 11.8 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.9 100.4 43.2

3682 3750 12.0

3693 38.2 12.5 61.1 42.6

3700

501 3771 3750 226 6 350 AV37DAM4 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI M 6 YES 40.0 3.916 0.0 341 0 58.5 2D_H/B NO NO 22.3 12.5 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.7 100.4 43

056 002 3671 3625 226 6 332 AV37DAA6 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI S 7 YES 33.8 3.357 28.4 1217 0 58.5 2D_H/B NO NO 22.3 12.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.9 100.4 43.2

3709 3750 12.3

3720 33.7 12.8 61.1 42.6

3727

502 3800 3750 226 6 350 AV37DAAL SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI S 7 YES 36.6 3.692 0.0 146 0 58.5 2D_H/B NO NO 22.3 12.8 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.7 100.4 43

059 001 3798 3875 226 6 332 AV37DAM2 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI M 6 YES 38.3 3.692 25.9 40 0 56.5 2D_CONV NO NO 22.5 13.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.9 100.4 43.2

3829 38.2 13.5 61.1 42.6

058 002 3801 3750 226 6 332 AV37DAA6 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI S 7 YES 33.8 3.357 27.3 34 0 56.5 2D_CONV NO NO 22.5 13.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.9 100.4 43.2

003 3826 3875 226 6 332 AV37DAA6 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI S 7 YES 33.8 3.357 26.7 191 0 56.5 2D_CONV NO NO 22.5 13.6 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.9 100.4 43.2

3855 33.7 14.1 61.1 42.6

151 002 4279 4250 226 6 330 AV37DAA7 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI S 7 YES 32.4 3.357 26.9 2787 0 118.5 4DS NO NO 25.6 12.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.9 114.2 49.1

12.9

32.9 12.2

4367 32.4 125.5 12.9 120.1 51.6

32.9 12.4

152 001 4460 4500 226 6 330 AV37DAA9 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI S 7 YES 32.4 3.357 26.3 1964 0 118.5 4DS NO NO 25.6 14.8 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 114.2 49

32.9 14.3

4559 32.4 125.5 14.8 120.1 51.5

32.9 14.5

071 001 4223 4250 232 6 565 AV38DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/AIR/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI/2CAC/2TC S 6 YES 36.5 3.700 23.4 305 0 87.8 2D_COUPE NO NO 25.2 13.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 63 109.4 47.9

4237 13.4 62.8 47.7

13.9

4241 13.4

13.9

501 4219 4250 232 6 600 AV38DAA2 SFI 2TWC(2)/AIR/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI/2CAC/2TC S 6 YES 36.5 3.700 0.0 30 0 87.8 2D_COUPE NO NO 25.2 13.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 63 109.4 47.9

081 001 3754 3750 152 4 170 AR25DAC2 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 25.2 5.385 38.8 50156 0 136.5 WAG NO NO 27.9 12.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

136.6 11.9

3788 136.5 12.0

136.6 11.9

002 3754 3750 152 4 170 AR25DAC4 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 25.2 5.385 39.0 27864 0 136.5 WAG NO NO 27.9 12.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

136.6 11.9

3804 136.5 12.0

136.6 11.9

003 3754 3750 152 4 170 AR25DAC5 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 25.2 5.385 38.8 5572 0 136.6 WAG NO NO 27.9 11.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

3788

004 3836 3875 152 4 170 AR25DAC2 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 24.8 5.385 38.5 13374 0 136.6 WAG NO NO 27.9 12.6 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

25.0 11.9

501 3836 3875 152 4 170 AR25DAC4 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 25.0 5.385 0.0 4954 0 136.6 WAG NO NO 27.9 11.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

502 3836 3875 152 4 170 AR25DAC5 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 24.8 5.385 0.0 1488 0 136.6 WAG NO NO 27.9 12.6 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

25.0 11.9

111 002 4467 4500 339 8 420 AK56VAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 25.2 2.611 24.9 159 0 118.5 4DS NO NO 25.6 13.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.9 114.2 49.1

4549 416 125.5 13.3 120.1 51.6

25.6 12.9

112 001 4663 4750 339 8 420 AK56VAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 25.2 2.611 23.6 318 0 118.5 4DS NO NO 25.6 15.2 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 114.2 49

4741 416 125.5 15.3 120.1 51.5

25.6 14.8

131 003 4068 4000 183 6 300 AV30DAA7 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.5 2.937 30.3 5277 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 12.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.3 112.2 47.8

4120 4250 29.4 13.2 60.9 47.5

503 4068 4000 183 6 300 AV30DAA2 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.5 2.937 0.0 0 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 12.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.3 112.2 47.8

4120 4250 29.4 13.2 60.9 47.5

504 4120 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA3 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.4 2.937 0.0 0 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 13.2 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.9 112.2 47.5

505 4120 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA8 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.4 2.937 0.0 2198 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 13.2 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.9 112.2 47.5

132 001 4224 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA7 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.5 2.937 28.7 12749 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.3 112.2 47.8

4273 29.4 14.4 60.9 47.5

002 4273 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA8 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.4 2.937 28.6 1758 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.9 112.2 47.5

501 4224 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA2 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.5 2.937 0.0 0 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.3 112.2 47.8

4273 29.4 14.4 60.9 47.5

502 4273 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA3 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.4 2.937 0.0 0 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.9 112.2 47.5
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NISSAN 2018 Import Passenger Automobiles  BUSINESS INFORMATION

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

50S CAL
133 002 4164 4250 183 6 400 AV30DAA6 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 31.8 3.133 29.0 9672 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61 112.2 47.5

502 4164 4250 183 6 400 AV30DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 31.8 3.133 0.0 0 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61 112.2 47.5

135 001 4307 4250 183 6 400 AV30DAA6 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 31.3 3.133 28.8 3518 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.2 112.2 47.7

501 4307 4250 183 6 400 AV30DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 31.3 3.133 0.0 0 0 113.5 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.2 112.2 47.7

136 003 4102 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA7 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.1 2.937 29.5 2208 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 12.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

13.0

004 4160 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA8 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.1 2.937 29.9 920 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 12.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

503 4102 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA2 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.1 2.937 0.0 0 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 12.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

13.0

504 4160 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA3 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.1 2.937 0.0 0 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 12.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

233 001 4270 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA7 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.1 2.937 28.5 920 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 14.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

002 4334 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA8 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.1 2.937 29.1 736 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 14.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

501 4270 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA2 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.1 2.937 0.0 0 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 14.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

502 4334 4250 183 6 300 AV30DAA3 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 29.1 2.937 0.0 0 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 14.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

138 002 4177 4250 183 6 400 AV30DAA6 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 31.7 3.133 30.0 1104 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 12.5 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.5 112.2 47.9

502 4177 4250 183 6 400 AV30DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 31.7 3.133 0.0 0 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 12.5 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.5 112.2 47.9

230 001 4349 4250 183 6 400 AV30DAA6 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 31.0 3.133 28.2 1932 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 14.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

501 4349 4250 183 6 400 AV30DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI/2CAC/2TC S 7 YES 31.0 3.133 0.0 0 0 93.3 2DC NO NO 22.9 14.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 112.2 48.2

141 001 4491 4500 213 6 302 AQ35HAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI S 7 YES 25.6 2.611 41.1 81 0 114.9 4DS NO NO 25.6 12.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.9 114.2 49.1

142 002 4340 4250 213 6 302 AQ35HAA2 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI S 7 YES 26.1 2.611 39.2 220 0 109.4 4DS NO NO 24.1 12.8 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.9 112.2 47.5

144 001 4512 4500 213 6 302 AQ35HAA3 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI S 7 YES 26.1 2.611 37.4 220 0 109.4 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.9 112.2 47.5

161 002 3977 4000 121 4 208 A274AAA1 SFI TWC/WR-HO2S/HO2S/DFI/CAC/TC S 7 YES 29.9 2.937 34.8 4837 0 114.7 4DS NO NO 24.1 12.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.2 112.2 47.7

4081 29.5 113.2 12.8

4107 29.4 13.5 60.8 47.4

162 001 4109 4250 121 4 208 A274AAA2 SFI TWC/WR-HO2S/HO2S/DFI/CAC/TC S 7 YES 31.9 3.133 33.1 3516 0 114.7 4DS NO NO 24.1 14.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.2 112.2 47.7

4213 31.5 113.2 14.6

4239 31.3 15.4 60.8 47.4

163 002 4058 4000 121 4 208 A274AAA1 SFI TWC/WR‐HO2S/HO2S/DFI/CAC/TC S 7 YES 29.1 2.937 34.5 644 0 94.1 2DC NO NO 22.9 12.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.7 112.2 48.1

4074 93.3

164 001 4188 4250 121 4 208 A274AAA2 SFI TWC/WR‐HO2S/HO2S/DFI/CAC/TC S 7 YES 31.0 3.133 31.7 736 0 94.1 2DC NO NO 22.9 14.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.7 112.2 48.1

4204 93.3

171 003 3584 3625 121 4 208 AM270AA2 SFI TWC/WR‐HO2S/HO2S/DFI/CAC/TC S 7 YES 28.5 2.654 36.9 3329 0 108.0 - NO NO 24.2 11.8 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61 106.3 45

3624

3694 3750 28.1 12.0 61.2 45.2

28.5 11.9 61 45

3695 28.1 12.0 61.4 45.3

173 001 3774 3750 121 4 208 AM270AA2 SFI TWC/WR‐HO2S/HO2S/DFI/CAC/TC S 7 YES 28.5 2.654 33.4 1665 0 108.0 - NO NO 24.2 13.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.2 106.3 45.2

002 3823 3875 121 4 208 AM270AA2 SFI TWC/WR‐HO2S/HO2S/DFI/CAC/TC S 7 YES 28.5 2.654 32.4 1665 0 108.0 - NO NO 24.2 13.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.2 106.3 45.2

201 002 3541 3625 122 4 141 AM20DAC1 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/DFI A V YES 31.3 6.386 39.3 42729 0 118.9 S_WAG NO NO 26.4 12.5 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.4 104.2 45.2

31.6 12.4

3572 31.3 114.3,115.9 12.5

3608 30.9 12.6

203 001 3657 3750 122 4 141 AM20DAC1 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/DFI A V YES 31.3 6.386 38.3 28964 0 118.9 S_WAG NO NO 26.4 13.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.4 104.2 45.2

31.6 12.9

3687 31.3 114.3,115.9 13.1

3722 30.9 13.2

782 001 3984 4000 122 4 141 AR20HAC1 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/DFI A V YES 29.9 6.386 47.9 4952 0 133.6 WAG NO NO 27.9 11.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

4022 29.6 11.5

902 001 3756 3750 EVAA6 SFI A 1 YES 114.7 8.193 390.6 29941 0 116.0 5D_H/B NO NO 24.6 12.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.9 106.3 45

3797 112.5 12.1 60.5 44.7

002 3824 3875 EVAA6 SFI A 1 YES 112.5 8.193 390.6 7959 0 116.0 5D_H/B NO NO 24.6 12.2 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 60.5 106.3 44.7
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2. OTHER LIGHT TRUCKS

2-A Projected Manufacturer's Average Fuel Economy

Excluding the incentive for the sale of alternative fuel vehicles

: [ 28.1 ]    MPG (Unadjusted)

Including the incentive for the sale of alternative fuel vehicles

: [ 28.8 ]    MPG (Unadjusted)

Therefore, NISSAN CAFE Incentive Truck CAFE value is

: [ 28.5 ] MPG
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1-B MODEL TYPE FUEL ECONOMY 　BUSINESS INFORMATION

MODEL 

TYPE INDEX
CAR LINE

BASIC 

ENG
DRV SYS T/M O/D TRANS DESCR MARKET

MODEL TYPE 

COMB F.E.
SALES

82 NISSAN ROGUE AWD QR25DE 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 36.9 [ 195048 ]

83 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD QR25DE RWD L5 YES CLKUP 50S 24.7 [ 7774 ]

84 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD QR25DE RWD M5 YES 50S 27.1 [ 1117 ]

591 NISSAN PATHFINDER 2WD VQ35DD FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 29.7 [ 28971 ]

592 NISSAN PATHFINDER 4WD VQ35DD 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 29.0 [ 25890 ]

93 INFINITI QX60 FWD VQ35DD FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 29.3 [ 12356 ]

94 INFINITI QX60 AWD VQ35DD 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 28.5 [ 16378 ]

593 NISSAN PATHFINDER 4WD PLATINUM VQ35DD 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 28.6 [ 6781 ]

181 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD VQ40DE RWD L5 YES CLKUP 50S 24.0 [ 5936 ]

182 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD VQ40DE RWD M6 YES 50S 24.0 [ 11159 ]

183 NISSAN FRONTIER 4WD VQ40DE 4WD L5 YES CLKUP 50S 22.1 [ 19564 ]

184 NISSAN FRONTIER 4WD VQ40DE 4WD M6 YES 50S 22.6 [ 138 ]

282 NISSAN ARMADA 2WD VK56VD RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 20.9 [ 23260 ]

283 NISSAN ARMADA 4WD VK56VD 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 19.6 [ 20791 ]

291 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD FFV VQ40DE RWD L5 YES CLKUP FED 23.4 [ 5855 ]

292 NISSAN FRONTIER 4WD FFV VQ40DE 4WD L5 YES CLKUP FED 22.1 [ 19483 ]

381 INFINITI QX80 2WD VK56VD RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 20.8 [ 6704 ]

382 INFINITI QX80 4WD VK56VD 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 19.9 [ 9450 ]

385 NISSAN TITAN 2WD VK56VD RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 22.8 [ 32501 ]

386 NISSAN TITAN 4WD VK56VD 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 22.7 [ 34796 ]

387 NISSAN TITAN 4WD PRO-4X VK56VD 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 21.5 [ 5459 ]

681 NISSAN NV200 Cargo Van MR20DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 34.8 [ 9309 ]

682 CHEVROLET City Express Cargo Van MR20DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 34.8 [ 10000 ]

782 NISSAN ROGUE AWD Hybrid MR20DD 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 45.1 [ 6190 ]

TOTAL SALES = [ 514910 ]

UNADJUSTED CAFE VALUE = 28.1

CAFE St'd = 30.4

NISSAN 2018 Light Trucks (Baseline)
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1-B MODEL TYPE FUEL ECONOMY 　BUSINESS INFORMATION

MODEL 

TYPE INDEX
CAR LINE

BASIC 

ENG
DRV SYS T/M O/D TRANS DESCR MARKET

MODEL TYPE 

COMB F.E.
SALES

82 NISSAN ROGUE AWD QR25DE 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 36.9 [ 195048 ]

83 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD QR25DE RWD L5 YES CLKUP 50S 24.7 [ 7774 ]

84 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD QR25DE RWD M5 YES 50S 27.1 [ 1117 ]

591 NISSAN PATHFINDER 2WD VQ35DD FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 29.7 [ 28971 ]

592 NISSAN PATHFINDER 4WD VQ35DD 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 29.0 [ 25890 ]

93 INFINITI QX60 FWD VQ35DD FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 29.3 [ 12356 ]

94 INFINITI QX60 AWD VQ35DD 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 28.5 [ 16378 ]

593 NISSAN PATHFINDER 4WD PLATINUM VQ35DD 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 28.6 [ 6781 ]

181 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD VQ40DE RWD L5 YES CLKUP 50S 24.0 [ 5936 ]

182 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD VQ40DE RWD M6 YES 50S 24.0 [ 11159 ]

183 NISSAN FRONTIER 4WD VQ40DE 4WD L5 YES CLKUP 50S 22.1 [ 19564 ]

184 NISSAN FRONTIER 4WD VQ40DE 4WD M6 YES 50S 22.6 [ 138 ]

282 NISSAN ARMADA 2WD VK56VD RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 20.9 [ 23260 ]

283 NISSAN ARMADA 4WD VK56VD 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 19.6 [ 20791 ]

291 NISSAN FRONTIER 2WD FFV VQ40DE RWD L5 YES CLKUP FED 38.7 [ 5855 ]

292 NISSAN FRONTIER 4WD FFV VQ40DE 4WD L5 YES CLKUP FED 36.4 [ 19483 ]

381 INFINITI QX80 2WD VK56VD RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 20.8 [ 6704 ]

382 INFINITI QX80 4WD VK56VD 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 19.9 [ 9450 ]

385 NISSAN TITAN 2WD VK56VD RWD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 22.8 [ 32501 ]

386 NISSAN TITAN 4WD VK56VD 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 22.7 [ 34796 ]

387 NISSAN TITAN 4WD PRO-4X VK56VD 4WD S7 YES CLKUP 50S 21.5 [ 5459 ]

681 NISSAN NV200 Cargo Van MR20DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 34.8 [ 9309 ]

682 CHEVROLET City Express Cargo Van MR20DE FWD AV YES CLKUP 50S 34.8 [ 10000 ]

782 NISSAN ROGUE AWD Hybrid MR20DD 4WD AV YES CLKUP 50S 45.1 [ 6190 ]

TOTAL SALES = [ 514910 ]

UNADJUSTED CAFE VALUE = 28.8

CAFE St'd = 30.4

NISSAN 2018 Light Trucks (Incentive)
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MODEL TYPE INDEX

VEHICLE CONFIGURATION

1 LOADED VEHICLE WEIGHT

2 EQUIVALENT TEST WEIGHT

3 CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT OF ENGINE

4 NO. OF ENGINE CYLINDERS

5 SAE NET OUTPUT (kw)

6 ENGINE CODE

7 FUEL SYSTEM

8 EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM

9 TRANSMISSION CLASS

10 NO. OF FORWARD SPEEDS

11 EXISTENCE OF OVERDRIVE

12 TOTAL DRIVE RATIO

13 AXLE RATIO

14 COMBINED FUEL ECONOMY

15 PROJECTED SALES

16 PASSENGER-CARRYING VOLUME

CARGO-CARRYING VOLUME 

17 PERFORMANCE OF THE FUNCTION DESCRIBED IN §523.5(a)(5)

18 EXISTENCE OF TEMPORARY LIVING QUARTERS

19 FRONTAL AREA

20 TOTAL ROAD LOAD HORSE POWER AT 50MILES/HOUR

21 OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

22 TRUCK WIDTH

23 WHEEL BASE

24 FOOTPRINT

NISSAN  2018  LIGHT TRUCKS
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NISSAN 2018 Other Light Trucks  BUSINESS INFORMATION

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

50S CAL
082 001 3881 3875 152 4 170 AR25DAC2 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 26.6 5.694 37.0 120974 0 105.8 39.1 NO NO 27.9 12.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

126.5 10.0 12.8

3915 105.8 39.1 12.4

126.5 10.0 12.8

3956 4000 26.2 105.8 39.1 13.4

26.4 12.8

002 3881 3875 152 4 170 AR25DAC4 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 26.6 5.694 36.8 60630 0 105.8 39.1 NO NO 27.9 12.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

126.5 10.0 12.8

3915 105.8 39.1 12.4

126.5 10.0 12.8

3956 4000 26.4 105.8 39.1

003 3881 3875 152 4 170 AR25DAC5 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI A V YES 26.6 5.694 36.1 13444 0 105.8 39.1 NO NO 27.9 12.4 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

3915

3956 4000 26.2 13.4

26.4 12.8

083 001 4116 4000 152 4 152 AR25DAA1 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 37.1 3.692 24.4 5945 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 18.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.6 126.0 54.8

002 4121 4000 152 4 152 AR25DAA1 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 37.6 3.916 25.5 1829 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 18.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

084 003 4105 4000 152 4 152 AR25DAM3 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI M 5 YES 39.7 4.083 27.1 1025 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 16.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.6 126.0 54.8

501 4114 4000 152 4 152 AR25DAM3 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/SFI M 5 YES 40.5 4.363 0.0 92 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 16.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

591 002 4605 4500 213 6 284 AV35DAC4 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/DFI A V YES 23.6 5.250 29.7 28971 0 120.0 53.8 NO NO 30.9 13.8 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 65.8 114.2 52.2

4677 4750 14.0

4713 23.4 14.6

23.6 14.0

4843 23.4 14.6

592 001 4745 4750 213 6 284 AV35DAC4 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/DFI A V YES 23.6 5.250 29.0 25890 0 120.0 53.8 NO NO 30.9 14.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 65.8 114.2 52.2

4763

4799 23.4 15.2

23.6 14.7

093 002 4734 4750 213 6 295 AV35DAC7 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/DFI A V YES 23.4 5.250 29.3 12356 0 115.9 40.8 NO NO 30.5 14.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 65.7 114.2 52.1

23.6 14.1

094 001 4870 4750 213 6 295 AV35DAC7 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/DFI A V YES 23.4 5.250 28.5 16378 0 115.9 40.8 NO NO 30.5 15.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 65.7 114.2 52.1

23.6 14.8

593 001 4981 5000 213 6 284 AV35DAC4 SFI 2TWC/2WR-HO2S/2HO2S/TWC/DFI A V YES 23.4 5.250 28.6 6781 0 120.0 53.8 NO NO 30.9 15.5 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 65.8 114.2 52.2

181 004 4473 4500 241 6 261 AQ40DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 28.2 2.937 23.9 2241 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 16.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4476 27.0 17.9

005 4548 4500 241 6 261 AQ40DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.1 3.133 24.1 3695 0 107.0 0.0 NO NO 30.0 17.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

30.4 17.5

4553 4750 28.8 18.6

4564 4500 30.1 17.3

4659 4750 30.4 17.9

4689 30.1 17.5 139.9 60

182 008 4548 4500 241 6 261 AQ40DAM1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI M 6 YES 31.1 3.538 24.0 11159 0 107.0 0.0 NO NO 30.0 16.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

183 001 4716 4750 241 6 261 AQ40DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.1 3.133 22.9 3659 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 18.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

002 4717 4750 241 6 261 AQ40DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.8 3.357 22.3 9547 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 19.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4789 32.2 107.0 30.0 18.7

4846

32.6 19.0

003 4870 5000 241 6 261 AQ40DAA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.8 3.357 21.4 6358 0 107.0 0.0 NO NO 30.0 19.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4898 32.6 19.6

4979 32.2 19.0 139.9 60

5057 32.6 19.5

184 006 4835 4750 241 6 261 AQ40DAM1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI M 6 YES 32.5 3.692 23.0 92 0 107.0 0.0 NO NO 30.0 18.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

007 4855 5000 241 6 261 AQ40DAM1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI M 6 YES 31.1 3.692 21.9 46 0 107.0 0.0 NO NO 30.0 19.6 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

282 003 5890 6000 339 8 390 AK56VAA3 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 24.1 2.937 20.9 23260 0 154.5 16.5 NO NO 35.3 19.6 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 67.7 121.1 56.9

6010 23.8 19.2

6031

283 001 6136 6000 339 8 390 AK56VAA3 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 24.1 2.937 20.0 2951 0 154.5 16.5 NO NO 35.3 20.2 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 67.7 121.1 56.9

002 6256 6500 339 8 390 AK56VAA3 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 23.8 2.937 19.6 17840 0 154.5 16.5 NO NO 35.3 20.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 67.7 121.1 56.9

6276

P. 13



NISSAN 2018 Other Light Trucks  BUSINESS INFORMATION

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

50S CAL
291 004 4457 4500 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 28.2 2.937 23.7 2241 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 16.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4478 27.0 17.9

005 4532 4500 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.1 3.133 23.3 3614 0 107.0 0.0 NO NO 30.0 17.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4548

4556 4750 28.8 18.6

4661 30.4 17.9

4670 30.1 17.5 139.9 60

291 004 4457 4500 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 28.2 2.937 39.1 2241 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 16.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4478 27.0 17.9

005 4532 4500 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.1 3.133 38.5 3614 0 107.0 0.0 NO NO 30.0 17.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4548

4556 4750 28.8 18.6

4661 30.4 17.9

4670 30.1 17.5 139.9 60

292 001 4712 4750 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.1 3.133 22.7 3659 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 18.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

002 4720 4750 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.8 3.357 22.3 9466 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 19.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4792 32.2 107.0 30.0 18.7

4842

003 4873 5000 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.8 3.357 21.4 6358 0 107.0 0.0 NO NO 30.0 19.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4901 32.6 19.6

4976 32.2 19.0 139.9 60

5059 32.6 19.5

292 001 4712 4750 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.1 3.133 37.4 3659 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 18.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

002 4720 4750 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.8 3.357 36.8 9466 0 92.0 0.0 NO NO 29.6 19.0 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4792 32.2 107.0 30.0 18.7

4842

003 4873 5000 241 6 261 AQ40DFA1 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/SFI L 5 YES 30.8 3.357 35.2 6358 0 107.0 0.0 NO NO 30.0 19.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 61.8 126.0 54.1

4901 32.6 19.6

4976 32.2 19.0 139.9 60

5059 32.6 19.5

381 002 6030 6000 339 8 400 AK56VAA4 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 23.8 2.937 20.8 6704 0 152.9 16.6 NO NO 35.3 18.7 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 67.7 121.1 56.9

24.0 19.2

382 001 6382 6500 339 8 400 AK56VAA7 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 23.8 2.937 19.9 9450 0 152.9 16.6 NO NO 35.3 19.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 67.7 121.1 56.9

24.0 20.4

385 002 5544 5500 339 8 390 AK56VAA5 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 24.3 2.937 23.0 1601 0 62.5 7.2 NO NO 34.9 19.1 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 67.9 139.8 65.9

5604 18.9

003 5864 6000 339 8 390 AK56VAA5 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 24.3 2.937 22.8 30900 0 97.7 0.0 NO NO 34.9 19.2 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 67.9 139.8 65.9

5877 119.7 18.6

5950 24.1 97.7 19.1

24.3 19.0

5963 24.1 119.7 18.5

24.3 18.3

6023 24.1 18.6 68.1 66.1

6063 18.5

386 001 5726 6000 339 8 390 AK56VAA5 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 24.3 2.937 22.7 34796 0 62.5 7.2 NO NO 34.9 19.9 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 67.9 139.8 65.9

5837 19.6

6030 97.7 0.0 19.5

6048 119.7 18.8

6181 24.1 97.7 19.3

24.3 19.2

6205 24.1 119.7 18.7

24.3 18.5

6207 23.8 19.3 68.1 66.1

24.1 19.1

6233 23.8 19.3

24.1 19.1

387 001 6155 6000 339 8 390 AK56VAA5 SFI 2TWC(2)/2HO2S/2WR-HO2S/DFI S 7 YES 23.8 2.937 21.5 5459 0 97.7 0.0 NO NO 34.9 21.6 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 68.1 139.8 66.1

6176 119.7 19.4

681 001 3590 3625 122 4 131 AR20DAC2 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/SFI A V YES 26.8 4.828 34.8 9309 0 55.6 122.7 NO NO 29.6 14.5 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 59.9 115.2 47.9

3601

682 001 3595 3625 122 4 131 AR20DAC2 SFI TWC(2)/HO2S/WR-HO2S/SFI A V YES 26.8 4.828 34.8 10000 0 55.6 122.7 NO NO 29.6 14.5 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 59.9 115.2 47.9

3597

782 001 4105 4000 122 4 141 AR20HAC2 SFI TWC(2)/WR-HO2S/HO2S/DFI A V YES 29.9 6.386 45.1 6190 0 106.8 26.8 NO NO 27.9 12.3 Air conditioner, Power Steering, etc. 62.8 106.5 46.4

4123 29.6 12.4

29.9 12.3
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3. LIGHT TRUCK INFORMATION

Angle Clearance

Approach

not

< 28deg

Breakover

not

< 14deg

Departure

not

< 20deg

Running

not

<20cm

Axle

not

<18cm
FRONTIER 2WD QR25DE RWD Pick Up X
FRONTIER 2WD VQ40DE RWD Pick Up X
FRONTIER 4WD VQ40DE 4WD Pick Up X

NV200 Cargo Van MR20DE FWD
Cargo

Van

X

(55.6<122.7)

CHEVROLET City Express Cargo Van MR20DE FWD
Cargo

Van

X

(55.6<122.7)
PATHFINDER 2WD VQ35DD FWD SUV X
PATHFINDER 4WD VQ35DD 4WD SUV X
PATHFINDER 4WD PLATINUM VQ35DD 4WD SUV X
ROGUE AWD QR25DE AWD SUV X 17.1 18.9 25.1 20.8 24.0
QX80 2WD VK56VD RWD SUV X 20.9 20.7 22.3 23.4 27.8
QX80 4WD VK56VD 4WD SUV X X 20.9 20.7 22.3 23.4 27.1
ROGUE AWD Hybrid MR20DD HEV AWD SUV X 17.1 18.9 25.1 20.8 24.0
FRONTIER 2WD FFV VQ40DE (FFV) 2WD Pick Up X
FRONTIER 4WD FFV VQ40DE (FFV) 4WD Pick Up X
QX60 FWD VQ35DD FWD SUV X
QX60 AWD VQ35DD AWD SUV X
ARMADA 2WD VK56VD RWD SUV X 20.8 20.5 22.1 23.2 27.5
ARMADA 4WD VK56VD 4WD SUV X X 20.8 20.5 22.1 23.2 26.9
TITAN 2WD VK56VD RWD Pick Up X
TITAN 4WD VK56VD 4WD Pick Up X
TITAN 4WD PRO-4X VK56VD 4WD Pick Up X

3row

seat

&

Flat 

floor

4WD
GVWR

> 6000

Model Engine Drive
Body

Style

Open

Cargo

bed

Passen-

ger

<

Cargo

Volue

Off-highway feature
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